Hall of the House of Representatives

92nd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2019
Amendment Form

JBC 03/28/19 (2)

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1134

AN ACT FOR THE OFFICE OF THE TREASURER OF STATE APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2019-2020 FISCAL YEAR.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1134

Amend House Bill No. 1134 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete SECTION 1 in its entirety and substitute the following:

" SECTION 1. REGULAR SALARIES - OPERATIONS. There is hereby established for the Office of the Treasurer of State for the 2019-2020 fiscal year, the following maximum number of regular employees.

					Maximum Annual
				Maximum	Salary Rate
Item	Class			No. of	Fiscal Year
No.	Code T	itle	1	Employees	2019-2020
(1)	Q359U	TREAS	DIRECTOR OF INVESTMENTS	1	\$141,856
(2)	Q244U	TREAS	CHIEF DEPUTY TREASURER	2	\$110,000
(3)	Q243U	TREAS	SENIOR INVESTMENT MANAGER	1	\$120,000
(4)	Q352U	TREAS	CHIEF TECHNOLOGY OFFICER	1	\$102,270
(5)	Q348U	TREAS	CHIEF LEGAL COUNSEL	1	\$102,400
(6)	Q154U	TREAS	CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER	1	\$102,270
(7)	Q098U	TREAS	CHIEF COMPLIANCE OFFICER	1	\$102,400
(8)	Q236U	TREAS	DIVISION DIRECTOR	3	\$87,210
(9)	Q349U	TREAS	DIR OF 529 & FINANCIAL ED	UCATION 1	\$83,100
(10)	Q350U	TREAS	IT MANAGER	1	\$81,000
(11)	Q351U	TREAS	MANAGER V	3	\$73,872
(12)	Q360U	TREAS	INVESTMENT MANAGER	1	\$73,872



(13)	Q361U	TREAS	COMMUNICATIONS	DIRECTOR	1	\$73,872
(14)	Q245U	TREAS	MANAGER IV		2	\$69,255
(15)	Q237U	TREAS	MANAGER III		3	\$65,510
(16)	Q362U	TREAS	ASSIST FOR 529	& FINANCIAL ED	1	\$53,750
(17)	Q238U	TREAS	MANAGER II		3	\$51,250
(18)	Q170U	TREAS	ASSISTANT IV		2	\$47,200
(19)	Q094U	TREAS	ASSISTANT III		3	\$41,600
(20)	Q085U	TREAS	ASSISTANT II		3	\$36,250
	MAX. NO	. OF E	MPLOYEES		35"	

AND

Page 2, Line 33, delete "\$2,264,862" and substitute "\$2,592,472"

AND

Page 2, Line 35, delete "695,097" and substitute "771,210"

AND

Page 3, Line 4, delete "23,660" and substitute "25,000"

AND

Page 3, Line 6, delete "971,715" and substitute "1,396,715"

AND

Page 3, Line 8, delete "____\$5,264,789" and substitute "____\$6,094,852"

AND

Page 3, delete SECTION 4 in its entirety

AND

Appropriately renumber subsequent SECTION numbers of the bill.

The Amendment was read	
By: Joint Budget Committee	
By: Senator Rapert	
JAR/JAR - 03-28-2019 09:47:07	
JAR110	Chief Clerk